
UNOFFICIAL RESULTSSummary Results Report
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GUAMNovember 5, 2024

Statistics TOTAL

Precincts Partially Reported 72 of 72

Registered Voters - Total 62,091

29,993Ballots Cast - Total

6Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 48.30%

Guam Legislature
Vote For 15

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM TERLAJE, Therese M. 19,995 6.63%

DEM BARNETT, Darrel Christopher 17,967 5.96%

REP ADA, Vicente Anthony Borja 16,536 5.48%

DEM SAN AGUSTIN, Joe Shimizu 15,328 5.08%

REP MATANANE, Sabrina Salas 14,523 4.81%

DEM MUNA BARNES, Tina Rose 14,493 4.80%

REP LUJAN, Jesse Anderson 14,061 4.66%

REP BLAS, Frank Flores, Jr. 13,879 4.60%

REP CALVO, Shelly 13,038 4.32%

DEM PARKINSON, William Mark 12,386 4.11%

REP DUENAS, Christopher M. 12,131 4.02%

REP BORJA, Vincent A.V. 12,042 3.99%

DEM PEREZ, Sabina E. 11,955 3.96%

REP TAITAGUE, Telo Teresa 11,521 3.82%

REP GUMATAOTAO, Eulogio Shawn 11,408 3.78%

DEM QUINATA, Roy Anthony 11,148 3.70%

DEM SAN NICOLAS, Dwayne Thomas 11,139 3.69%

REP BROWN, Joanne M. 10,991 3.64%

DEM SANTOS, Angela Therese Ann 10,321 3.42%

REP FISHER, Thomas Joseph 10,156 3.37%

REP GAZA, Victor A. 8,843 2.93%

DEM CRISOSTOMO, David Walter 7,524 2.49%

REP PAYNE, William 7,121 2.36%

DEM DUENAS, David Ralph 6,534 2.17%

REP MENDIOLA, Bistra Ivanova 5,703 1.89%

Write-In Totals 934 0.31%

Total Votes Cast 301,677 100.00%

Overvotes 2,550

Undervotes 145,668

Precincts Reporting 72 of 72
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Delegate to Congress
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP MOYLAN, James C. 15,422 52.69%

DEM CRUZ, Ginger 13,703 46.81%

Write-In Totals 146 0.50%

Total Votes Cast 29,271 100.00%

Overvotes 104

Undervotes 618

Precincts Reporting 72 of 72

Mayor Hagåtña
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP GUMATAOTAO, Michael Thomas 147 66.82%

Write-In Totals 73 33.18%

Total Votes Cast 220 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 20

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Mayor Asan Maina
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM SALAS, Frankie A. 412 93.42%

Write-In Totals 29 6.58%

Total Votes Cast 441 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 68

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Mayor Piti
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP ALIG, Jesse L.G. 478 98.56%

Write-In Totals 7 1.44%

Total Votes Cast 485 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 24

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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Mayor Hågat
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP SUSUICO, Kevin James Taitague 934 75.26%

DEM CHARFAUROS, Mark Campos 299 24.09%

Write-In Totals 8 0.64%

Total Votes Cast 1,241 100.00%

Overvotes 2

Undervotes 31

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3

Mayor Sånta Rita-Sumai
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM ALVAREZ, Dale Christopher 645 54.48%

REP SALVADOR, JanaLu Lizama 537 45.35%

Write-In Totals 2 0.17%

Total Votes Cast 1,184 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 29

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Mayor Humåtak
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP QUINATA, Johnny Aguon 239 72.42%

DEM AGUON, Gilbert Q. 91 27.58%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 330 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 7

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Mayor Malesso'
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM CHAMPACO, Franklin John 589 99.33%

Write-In Totals 4 0.67%

Total Votes Cast 593 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 36

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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Mayor Inalåhan
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM CHARGUALAF, Anthony Paulino, 841 99.06%

Write-In Totals 8 0.94%

Total Votes Cast 849 100.00%

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 66

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Mayor Talo'fo'fo'
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM TAITAGUE, Vicente Salas 821 95.13%

Write-In Totals 42 4.87%

Total Votes Cast 863 100.00%

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 97

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Mayor Yona
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM TERLAJE, Brian Jess 1,001 57.46%

REP LUJAN, Debbie Peredo 668 38.35%

Write-In Totals 73 4.19%

Total Votes Cast 1,742 100.00%

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 43

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4

Mayor Chalan Pago-Ordot
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM SANTOS, Wayne San Nicolas 994 58.50%

REP FLORES, Timothy Bryan Cruz 701 41.26%

Write-In Totals 4 0.24%

Total Votes Cast 1,699 100.00%

Overvotes 2

Undervotes 44

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4
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Mayor Sinajana
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM HOFMANN, Robert R.D.C. 909 98.06%

Write-In Totals 18 1.94%

Total Votes Cast 927 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 72

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Mayor Agana Heights
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM ARROYO, Richard B. 617 56.81%

REP McDONALD, John Francis III 466 42.91%

Write-In Totals 3 0.28%

Total Votes Cast 1,086 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 15

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Mayor Mongmong-Toto-Maite
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM PACO, Rudy A. 1,056 97.78%

Write-In Totals 24 2.22%

Total Votes Cast 1,080 100.00%

Overvotes 2

Undervotes 79

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3

Mayor Barrigada
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM BLAS, June Ulloa 1,967 99.14%

Write-In Totals 17 0.86%

Total Votes Cast 1,984 100.00%

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 165

Precincts Reporting 5 of 5
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Mayor Mangilao
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP UNGACTA, Allan R.G. 2,366 99.50%

Write-In Totals 12 0.50%

Total Votes Cast 2,378 100.00%

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 198

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

Mayor Tamuning-Tumon-Harmon
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP RIVERA, Louise Cruz 1,983 98.80%

Write-In Totals 24 1.20%

Total Votes Cast 2,007 100.00%

Overvotes 6

Undervotes 310

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

Mayor Dededo
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM BENAVENTE, Peter John 4,042 68.16%

REP GARCIA, Elena Peredo 1,849 31.18%

Write-In Totals 39 0.66%

Total Votes Cast 5,930 100.00%

Overvotes 52

Undervotes 214

Precincts Reporting 16 of 16

Mayor Yigo
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM LIZAMA, Frances S. 1,951 60.74%

REP SANCHEZ, Anthony P. 1,231 38.32%

Write-In Totals 30 0.93%

Total Votes Cast 3,212 100.00%

Overvotes 51

Undervotes 100

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Vice Mayor Hågat
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP FEJERAN, Christopher James 782 62.96%

DEM HERRERA, Reuben Manuel 458 36.88%

Write-In Totals 2 0.16%

Total Votes Cast 1,242 100.00%

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 29

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3

Vice Mayor Barrigada
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM BAUTISTA, Jessie Perez 1,949 99.34%

Write-In Totals 13 0.66%

Total Votes Cast 1,962 100.00%

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 187

Precincts Reporting 5 of 5

Vice Mayor Mangilao
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP TOSCO, Edward J.D. 2,104 98.27%

Write-In Totals 37 1.73%

Total Votes Cast 2,141 100.00%

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 437

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

Vice Mayor Tamuning-Tumon-Harmon
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP TOVES, Albert Mendiola 1,736 93.28%

Write-In Totals 125 6.72%

Total Votes Cast 1,861 100.00%

Overvotes 5

Undervotes 457

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6
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Vice Mayor Dededo
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM LEON GUERRERO, Ann S. San 3,611 63.40%

REP HELIT, Rene Espina 1,561 27.41%

Write-In Totals 524 9.20%

Total Votes Cast 5,696 100.00%

Overvotes 23

Undervotes 477

Precincts Reporting 16 of 16

Vice Mayor Yigo
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM BLAS, Pedro Suzuki 2,046 77.09%

Write-In Totals 608 22.91%

Total Votes Cast 2,654 100.00%

Overvotes 4

Undervotes 705

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

Public Auditor of Guam
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

CRUZ, Benjamin J.F. 24,656 99.12%

Write-In Totals 218 0.88%

Total Votes Cast 24,874 100.00%

Overvotes 21

Undervotes 5,098

Precincts Reporting 72 of 72

Consolidated Commission on Utilities
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

DUENAS, Melvin F. 10,047 23.96%

MARTINEZ, Pedro Roy 9,606 22.91%

ADA, Charles H., II 9,032 21.54%

CEPEDA, Evangeline Marie 6,971 16.63%

BLAS, Nonito Vincent 6,193 14.77%

Write-In Totals 75 0.18%

Total Votes Cast 41,924 100.00%

Overvotes 692

Undervotes 17,370

Precincts Reporting 72 of 72
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Guam Education Board
Vote For 6

TOTAL VOTE %

OKADA, Mary A.Y. 13,543 22.19%

GUTHERTZ, Dr. Judith Paulette 12,238 20.05%

SABLAN, Angel Reyes 10,861 17.80%

MCNINCH, Ronald Lewis 8,855 14.51%

ADA, Peter Alecxis Diaz 8,589 14.07%

GUTIERREZ, Maria Atalig 6,947 11.38%

Total Votes Cast 61,033 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 118,925

Precincts Reporting 72 of 72

Retain Justice Torres
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes 22,360 88.59%

No 2,879 11.41%

Total Votes Cast 25,239 100.00%

Overvotes 5

Undervotes 4,749

Precincts Reporting 72 of 72

Retain Judge Iriarte
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes 19,993 85.69%

No 3,338 14.31%

Total Votes Cast 23,331 100.00%

Overvotes 3

Undervotes 6,659

Precincts Reporting 72 of 72

Retain Judge Perez
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes 22,624 90.44%

No 2,391 9.56%

Total Votes Cast 25,015 100.00%

Overvotes 5

Undervotes 4,973

Precincts Reporting 72 of 72
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President of the United States
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM HARRIS/WALZ 13,510 49.46%

REP TRUMP/VANCE 12,624 46.22%

IND KENNEDY/SHANAHAN 938 3.43%

GRN STEIN/WARE 119 0.44%

AM SOL SONSKI/ONAK 45 0.16%

SOC STODDEN/CHOLENSKY 44 0.16%

PRO WOOD/PIETROWSKI 34 0.12%

Total Votes Cast 27,314 100.00%

Overvotes 566

Undervotes 2,113

Precincts Reporting 72 of 72
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